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R&D Artwork Brief

General Information (For R&D reference only)

CU Product Information Record 720000281515/001

Valid From Jan 21, 2026

Valid To Dec 31, 9999

Status In Review PL

Created By LAU_A500

Changed By KRABBEN_L500

CU Product Information Record Description

    Language     Description

Czech Solero Berry Bliss 90ml 

Dutch_BE Solero Berry Bliss 90ml OOH

English CU PIRD SOLERO BERRY BLISS 90ML

English_FI Solero Berry Bliss 90ml FI

English_GB Solero Berry Bliss 90ml OOH

Finnish Solero Berry Bliss 90ml FI

French_BE Solero Berry Bliss 90ml OOH

German_DACH Solero Berry Bliss

Slovak Solero Berry Bliss 90ml 

Spanish SOLERO BERRY BLISS 90ML

Target Location Details

    Validity Area     Language
Belgium Dutch

Belgium French

Belgium German_DACH
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CUC Product Information Record Data
  Product Name (For R&D reference only)

    Language     Product Name

English CUC PIRD Solero Red Berries (Berry Bliss) nHFSS 90ml

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Vanille-ijs met een frambozen- en aardbeiensaus (14%), omhuld met een frambozen- en aardbeiensorbet (39%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: gerehydrateerde magere MELK, water, frambozenpuree (13%), glucosestroop, fructose, suiker, aardbeienpuree (5%), kokosolie, 
citroensap op basis van geconcentreerd sap (2,5%), oplosbare maïsvezel, LACTOSE en MELKEIWITTEN, kleurstof (anthocyaninen), stabilisatoren 
(guargom, johannesbroodpitmeel, taragom), emulgator (mono- en diglyceriden van vetzuren), zuurteregelaar (citroenzuur), natuurlijk 
braambessenaroma, natuurlijk vanille-aroma. Glutenvrij.

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

Glace vanille avec une sauce framboise et fraise (14%), enrobée de sorbet framboise et fraise (39%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : LAIT écrémé réhydraté, eau, purée de framboise (13%), sirop de glucose, fructose, sucre, purée de fraise (5%), huile de coco, jus de 
citron à base de jus concentré (2,5%), fibre soluble de maïs, LACTOSE et protéines de LAIT, colorant (anthocyanes), stabilisants (gomme guar, farine 
de graines de caroube, gomme Tara), émulsifiant (mono- et diglycérides d’acides gras), correcteur d'acidité (acide citrique), arôme naturel de 
framboise, arôme naturel de vanille. Sans gluten.

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

Vanilleeis, durchzogen mit Himbeer-Erdbeer-Sorbet (14%) und umhüllt mit Himbeer-Erdbeer-Sorbet (39%).Legal Denominator:

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Entrahmte MILCH, Trinkwasser, Himbeerpüree (13%), Glukosesirup, Fruktose, Zucker, Erdbeerpüree (5%), Kokosfett, Zitronensaft aus 
Zitronensaftkonzentrat (2,5%), pflanzliche Ballaststoffe aus Mais, MOLKENERZEUGNIS, Farbstoff (Anthocyane), Stabilisatoren (Guarkernmehl, 
Johannisbrotkernmehl, Tarakernmehl), Emulgator (Mono- und Diglyceride von Speisefettsäuren), Säureregulator (Citronensäure), natürliches 
Himbeeraroma, natürliches Vanillearoma. Glutenfrei.

Additional Declarations

FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Aangegeven volume 90 ml e ml e

Aangegeven gewicht 68 g e g e

Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen 1 Aantal Aantal

Gewicht per portie/portie 68 g g

Volume per portie/portie 90 ml ml

Statements:
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    Purpose     Description

STORAGE Bewaren bij -18°C.

SHELF LIFE Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:

NUTRITION *% van Referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

ALLERGEN LIST Glutenvrij

NUTRITION 97 kcal

NUTRITION 405 kJ

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

Volume déclaré 90 ml e Millilitres e

Poids déclaré 68 g e grammes e

"Portions/Doses/ 1 N°. Numéro

Poids par portion 68 g grammes

Volume par portion 90 ml Millilitres

Statements:

    Purpose     Description

STORAGE À conserver à -18°C.

SHELF LIFE À consommer de préférence avant fin :

NUTRITION *% d’Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal).

ALLERGEN LIST Sans gluten

NUTRITION 97 kcal

NUTRITION 405 kJ

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

Measures : 

    Measure Type     Value     UOM     UOM Description

deklariertes Volumen 90 ml e Milliliter e

deklariertes Gewicht 68 g e Gramm e

Portionen/Dosierungen/Anwendun 1 No. Anzahl

Gewicht pro Portion 68 g Gramm

Volumen pro Portion 90 ml Milliliter

Statements:

    Purpose     Description

STORAGE Bei -18°C mindestens haltbar bis Ende:

NUTRITION *% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal).

ALLERGEN LIST Glutenfrei

NUTRITION 97 kcal

NUTRITION 405 kJ

Nutrient Declarations
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FOODS:BE/DutchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingswaarden Per 
100 g

Per 
75 g [ 100 ml ]

Per 
68 g [ 90 ml ]

Referentie-
inname 

68 g [ 90 ml ]
Energie 595 kJ 446 kJ 405 kJ 5 %

Energie Kcal 142 kcal 107 kcal 97 kcal 5 %

Vetten 3,1 g 2,3 g 2,1 g 3 %

  waarvan verzadigde 
vetzuren 2,7 g 2,0 g 1,9 g 10 %

Koolhydraten 25 g 19 g 17 g 7 %

  waarvan suikers 18 g 14 g 12 g 13 %

Vezels 2,1 g 1,5 g 1,4 g

Eiwitten 1,7 g 1,2 g 1,1 g 2 %

Zout 0,09 g 0,06 g 0,06 g 1 %

FOODS:BE/FrenchTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Valeurs 
nutritionnelles 
moyennes

Pour 
100 g

Pour 
75 g [ 100 ml ]

Pour 
68 g [ 90 ml ]

Apports de 
référence (AR) 
68 g [ 90 ml ]

Énergie 595 kJ 446 kJ 405 kJ 5 %

Énergie 142 kcal 107 kcal 97 kcal 5 %

Matières grasses 3,1 g 2,3 g 2,1 g 3 %

  - dont acides gras 
saturés 2,7 g 2,0 g 1,9 g 10 %

Glucides 25 g 19 g 17 g 7 %

  - dont sucres 18 g 14 g 12 g 13 %

Fibres 2,1 g 1,5 g 1,4 g

Protéines 1,7 g 1,2 g 1,1 g 2 %

Sel 0,09 g 0,06 g 0,06 g 1 %

FOODS:BE/German_DACHTarget Location/Language:

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation Pro 
100 g

Pro 
75 g [ 100 ml ]

Pro 
68 g [ 90 ml ]

Referenzmeng
e (RI) 

68 g [ 90 ml ]
Energie 595 kJ 446 kJ 405 kJ 5 %

Energie 142 kcal 107 kcal 97 kcal 5 %

Fett 3,1 g 2,3 g 2,1 g 3 %

  davon gesättigte 
Fettsäuren 2,7 g 2,0 g 1,9 g 10 %

Kohlenhydrate 25 g 19 g 17 g 7 %

  davon Zucker 18 g 14 g 12 g 13 %

Ballaststoffe 2,1 g 1,5 g 1,4 g
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Eiweiß 1,7 g 1,2 g 1,1 g 2 %

Salz 0,09 g 0,06 g 0,06 g 1 %

Artwork Briefing Notes

German is shared with DE/CH, so combine to 1 German Ingredient List, but display CH Legal Denominator additionally if different 
English GB for both UK/IE target locations. UK/IE contact details on the artwork. 
SE FI The sentence about calories shouldn't be translated into local languages, should just stay in ENG. 
CZ+SK correct wording to be used in nutri table: 
Výživové údaje 
Energie / Energia 
Tuky 
   z toho nasycené mastné kyseliny /  z toho nasýtené mastné kyseliny 
Sacharidy 
   z toho cukry 
Vláknina 
Bílkoviny / Bielkoviny 
Sůl /Sol´ 
*% z referenční hodnoty příjmu u průměrné dospělé osoby (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)./ *% z referenčného príjmu priemerného dospelého (8400 kJ/2000 
kcal). 
 

                                                                                 End of CUC Product Information Record




